(2) Assumes conversion at 75% of VWAP Price
(3) Assumes conversion at 50% of VWAP Price
(4) Assumes conversion at 25% of VWAP Price
(5) Assumes the number of shares of Common Stock issuable upon conversion of accrued interest through the Loan Maturity

Date

The following table assumes (i) Sentient converts the entire amount of principal and interest due on the Note at the Loan Maturity Date,
estimated at approximately $5.5 million ($5 million principal and approximately $500,000 accrued interest), (ii) the Conversion Price is the
WVAP Price of $0.29, and (iii) as a result of the Warrant Adjustment described above, the number of shares of Common Stock issuable upon
exercise of all outstanding Warrants of the Company, would increase from 8,777,409 shares to 10,298,670 shares (a 1,521,261 share
increase), including an increase from 3,702,249 shares to 3,927,690 shares (a 225,441 share increase) for Warrants
held by Sentient as a result of the 2012 Warrant Adjustment.

Edgar Filing: Golden Minerals Co - Form DEF 14A

18

Pre-Conversion
Shares Outstanding

At Conversion
Shares Outstanding

Upon Exercise of All
Outstanding Securities
(Fully Diluted)(1)

Current Company Stockholders and
Warrant Holders (Including The
Sentient Group) 53,335,333 100% 72,300,849 100% 84,090,614 100%
Current Company Stockholders and
Warrant Holders (Excluding The
Sentient Group) 39,111,599 73.3% 39,111,599 54.1% 46,973,674 55.9%
The Sentient Group 14,223,734 26.7% 33,189,250 45.9% 37,116,940 44.1%

10

Edgar Filing: Golden Minerals Co - Form DEF 14A

19

Table of Contents

COINMACH SERVICE CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(UNAUDITED) (continued)
flows attributed to that region and records an impairment loss based on discounted cash flows if the carrying amount
of the contract rights are not recoverable from undiscounted cash flows. Based on present operations and strategic
plans, management believes that there have not been any indicators of impairment of contract rights or long lived
assets.
   On April 3, 2006, the Company completed the acquisition of substantially all of the assets of American Sales, Inc.